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4 AFFENPINSCHER 659 - 662 16

36 AFGHAN HOUND 2146 - 2181 20A

8 AIREDALE TERRIER 791 - 798 5B

6 AKITA 1164 - 1169 27B

11 ALASKAN MALAMUTE 1152 - 1162 27B

13 AMERICAN AKITA 1227 - 1239 27B

2 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL, Any solid colour 1649 - 1650 25B

3 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL, Black 1646 - 1648 25B

1 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL, Parti-colour 1651 - 1651 25B

25 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER 934 - 958 1A

3 ANATOLIAN SHEPHERD DOG 764 - 766 26B

2 APPENZELL CATTLE DOG 373 - 374 25A

2 AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG 242 - 243 19

20 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 300 - 319 19

6 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER 924 - 929 4A

4 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 799 - 802 4A

5 AZAWAKH 2198 - 2202 22A

4 BASENJI 1053 - 1056 20B

4 BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE 1245 - 1248 28

2 BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN, Petit 1251 - 1252 28

5 BASSET HOUND 1356 - 1360 28

1 BAVARIAN MOUNTAIN SCENT HOUND 1361 - 1361 28

25 BEAGLE 1331 - 1355 28

22 BEARDED COLLIE 220 - 241 17B

12 BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Groenendael 1 - 12 10B

2 BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Laekenois 13 - 14 10B

6 BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Malinois 15 - 20 10B

25 BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Tervueren 21 - 45 10B

1 BERGAMASCO SHEPHERD 211 - 211 14B

21 BERGER DE BEAUCE 72 - 92 13B

35 BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 338 - 372 21B

5 BICHON FRISE 1927 - 1931 12

8 BLOODHOUND 1253 - 1260 28

4 BOLOGNESE 1889 - 1892 1A

31 BORDER COLLIE 249 - 279 17B

5 BORDER TERRIER 803 - 807 7B

8 BORZOI - RUSSIAN HUNTING SIGHTHOUND 2130 - 2137 22A

14 BOSTON TERRIER 1817 - 1830 12

2 BOURBONNAIS POINTING DOG 1473 - 1474 23

4 BOUVIER DES ARDENNES 187 - 190 18B

18 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 193 - 210 18B

13 BOXER, Brindle 473 - 485 15B

19 BOXER, Fawn 454 - 472 15B

7 BRABANÇON, Petit 1730 - 1736 10A

25 BRIARD 126 - 150 13B

2 Brittany Spaniel 1391 - 1392 23

1 BROHOLMER 750 - 750 26B
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6 BULL TERRIER 808 - 813 5A

9 BULL TERRIER, MINIATURE 976 - 984 5A

40 BULLDOG 520 - 559 17A

21 BULLMASTIFF 560 - 580 24B

11 CAIRN TERRIER 780 - 790 9

1 CANAAN DOG 1203 - 1203 20B

1 CAUCASIAN SHEPHERD DOG 763 - 763 26B

5 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Black and T 1796 - 1800 2A

5 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Blenheim 1807 - 1811 2A

6 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Ruby 1801 - 1806 2A

5 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Tricolour 1812 - 1816 2A

1 CESKY TERRIER 930 - 930 5B

5 CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER 1652 - 1656 23

23 CHIHUAHUA, Long-haired 1932 - 1954 13A

14 CHIHUAHUA, Smooth Haired 1955 - 1968 13A

20 CHINESE CRESTED DOG, Hairless 2041 - 2060 11

8 CHINESE CRESTED DOG, Powder Puff 2061 - 2068 11

5 CHOW CHOW 1124 - 1128 20B

1 CIRNECO DELL'ETNA 1123 - 1123 2B

2 CLUMBER SPANIEL 1527 - 1528 25B

12 COLLIE ROUGH 153 - 164 4B

5 COLLIE SMOOTH 244 - 248 4B

8 CONTINENTAL TOY SPANIEL, Papillon - with er 1718 - 1725 2A

6 CONTINENTAL TOY SPANIEL, Phalène - with dr 1712 - 1717 2A

2 COONHOUND , Black and Tan 1362 - 1363 28

3 COTON DE TULEAR 2038 - 2040 11

1 CURLY COATED RETRIEVER 1529 - 1529 24A

8 CZECHOSLOVAKIAN WOLFDOG 292 - 299 14B

4 DACHSHUND MINIATURE, Long-haired 1022 - 1025 6B

9 DACHSHUND MINIATURE, Smooth-haired 1026 - 1034 6B

11 DACHSHUND MINIATURE, Wire-haired 1035 - 1045 6B

1 DACHSHUND RABBIT, Long-haired 1008 - 1008 6B

9 DACHSHUND RABBIT, Smooth-haired 1009 - 1017 6B

4 DACHSHUND RABBIT, Wire-haired 1018 - 1021 6B

2 DACHSHUND STANDARD, Long-haired 985 - 986 6B

16 DACHSHUND STANDARD, Smooth-haired 987 - 1002 6B

5 DACHSHUND STANDARD, Wire-haired 1003 - 1007 6B

30 DALMATIAN 1301 - 1330 28

2 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER 918 - 919 9

1 DANISH-SWEDISH FARMDOG 776 - 776 28

6 DEERHOUND 2120 - 2125 22B

8 DEUTSCH LANGHAAR 1439 - 1446 23

14 DOBERMANN, Black with rust red clearly defin 435 - 448 19

5 DOBERMANN, Brouwn with rust red clearly de 449 - 453 19

7 DOGO ARGENTINO 735 - 741 26B

2 DOGO CANARIO 774 - 775 19

14 DOGUE DE BORDEAUX 410 - 423 10A
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5 DUTCH SHEPHERD DOG, Short-haired 212 - 216 18B

18 Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Particolour 1504 - 1521 24A

14 Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Solid colour 1490 - 1503 24A

4 ENGLISH POINTER 1364 - 1367 21A

4 ENGLISH SETTER 1368 - 1371 21A

10 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 1632 - 1641 25B

3 ENGLISH TOY TERRIER, Black and Tan 816 - 818 4A

7 EURASIAN 1205 - 1211 20B

1 FAWN BRITTANY GRIFFON 1250 - 1250 28

3 FIELD SPANIEL 1629 - 1631 25B

4 FILA BRASILEIRO 667 - 670 26B

1 FINNISH LAPPHUND 1122 - 1122 20B

25 FLAT COATED RETRIEVER 1569 - 1593 24A

2 FOX TERRIER, Smooth 814 - 815 5B

4 FOX TERRIER, Wire 920 - 923 5B

18 FRENCH BULLDOG, Bont Pied Caille 1778 - 1795 8

41 FRENCH BULLDOG, Fawn or Brindle Fauve ou 1737 - 1777 8

1 FRENCH POINTING DOG - PYRENEAN TYPE 1466 - 1466 23

2 FRENCH WATER DOG 1525 - 1526 25B

1 GERMAN PINSCHER, Black and Tan markings 646 - 646 16

2 GERMAN PINSCHER, Self coloured 644 - 645 16

7 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG, Kurzhaarig 165 - 171 18B

15 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG, Langhaarig 172 - 186 18B

6 GERMAN SHORT- HAIRED POINTING DOG 1447 - 1452 23

4 GERMAN SPITZ, Medium size Spitz, Brown / Bl 1118 - 1121 26A

3 GERMAN SPITZ, Medium size Spitz, Orange / G 1115 - 1117 26A

1 GERMAN SPITZ, Miniature Spitz, Brown / Black 1063 - 1063 26A

14 GERMAN SPITZ, Miniature Spitz, Orange / Gre 1064 - 1077 26A

3 GERMAN SPITZ, Miniature Spitz, White 1078 - 1080 26A

27 GERMAN SPITZ, Pomeranian 1081 - 1107 26A

7 GERMAN SPITZ, Wolfspitz - Keeshond 1108 - 1114 26A

3 GIANT SCHNAUZER, pepper and salt 591 - 593 16

10 GIANT SCHNAUZER, Pure black with black und 581 - 590 16

39 GOLDEN RETRIEVER 1530 - 1568 1B

12 GORDON SETTER 1372 - 1383 21A

2 GRAND BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN 1240 - 1241 28

11 GREAT DANE, Black 702 - 712 14A

7 GREAT DANE, Blue 695 - 701 14A

6 GREAT DANE, Brindle 689 - 694 14A

13 GREAT DANE, Fawn 676 - 688 14A

6 GREAT DANE, Harlequin 713 - 718 14A

8 GREAT SWISS MOUNTAIN DOG 388 - 395 25A

6 GREYHOUND 2077 - 2082 22A

1 GRIFFON BELGE 1729 - 1729 10A

3 GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS 1726 - 1728 10A

2 HAMILTONSTÖVARE 1261 - 1262 28

12 HAVANESE 1995 - 2006 1A
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2 HOVAWART 663 - 664 25A

1 HUNGARIAN GREYHOUND 2182 - 2182 22A

7 HUNGARIAN SHORT-HAIRED POINTER (VIZSLA) 1384 - 1390 23

4 HUNGARIAN WIRE-HAIRED POINTER 1479 - 1482 23

3 IBIZAN PODENCO, Smooth-haired 1057 - 1059 2B

1 ICELANDIC SHEEPDOG 1204 - 1204 20B

13 IRISH SETTER, Red 1453 - 1465 21A

6 IRISH SETTER, Red and white 1484 - 1489 21A

6 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER 819 - 824 4A

1 IRISH TERRIER 917 - 917 5B

16 IRISH WOLFHOUND 2083 - 2098 22A

7 ITALIAN CORSO DOG 767 - 773 15B

8 ITALIAN GREYHOUND 2138 - 2145 22B

4 ITALIAN POINTING DOG 1475 - 1478 23

16 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER 960 - 975 7B

7 JAPANESE CHIN 1893 - 1899 8

6 JAPANESE SPITZ 1188 - 1193 20B

1 KERRY BLUE TERRIER 779 - 779 5B

1 KOREA JINDO DOG 1224 - 1224 20B

35 LABRADOR RETRIEVER 1594 - 1628 7A

4 LAKELAND TERRIER 825 - 828 5B

2 LANCASHIRE HEELER 336 - 337 14B

20 LEONBERGER 486 - 505 21B

11 LHASA APSO 1969 - 1979 2B

7 LITTLE LION DOG 1988 - 1994 8

9 MALTESE 1703 - 1711 1A

1 MANCHESTER TERRIER 829 - 829 5B

2 Markiesje 2204 - 2205 24B

14 MASTIFF 721 - 734 15B

5 MÜNSTERLÄNDER, KLEINER 1430 - 1434 23

2 NEAPOLITAN MASTIFF 665 - 666 25A

16 NEDERLANDS KOOIKERHONDJE 1679 - 1694 25B

5 NEDERLANDSE SCHAPENDOES 286 - 290 14B

13 NEWFOUNDLAND 375 - 387 24B

3 NORFOLK TERRIER 931 - 933 9

3 NORMAN ARTESIEN BASSET 1242 - 1244 28

2 NORWICH TERRIER 830 - 831 9

20 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER 1659 - 1678 7A

7 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 46 - 52 15A

1 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER 959 - 959 7B

1 PEKINGESE 1900 - 1900 13A

3 PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG, Large 1216 - 1218 20B

4 PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG, Medium 1212 - 1215 20B

3 PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG, Miniature 1219 - 1221 20B

1 PHARAOH HOUND 1163 - 1163 2B

2 PICARDY SHEEPDOG 191 - 192 18B

9 PINSCHER, Miniature, Black and Tan 650 - 658 16
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3 PINSCHER, Miniature, Self coloured 647 - 649 16

4 POINTING GRIFFON KORTHALS, Wire-haired 1435 - 1438 23

1 POLISH GREYHOUND 2203 - 2203 22A

1 POLISH HOUND 1249 - 1249 28

3 POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOG 217 - 219 14B

6 POODLE, Medium size, Black 1871 - 1876 3

1 POODLE, Medium size, Brown 1870 - 1870 3

2 POODLE, Medium size, Fawn 1880 - 1881 3

1 POODLE, Medium size, Grey 1879 - 1879 3

2 POODLE, Medium size, White 1877 - 1878 3

5 POODLE, Miniature, Black 1858 - 1862 3

3 POODLE, Miniature, Brown 1855 - 1857 3

4 POODLE, Miniature, Fawn 1866 - 1869 3

3 POODLE, Miniature, Grey 1863 - 1865 3

10 POODLE, Standard, Black 1831 - 1840 3

1 POODLE, Standard, Fawn 1854 - 1854 3

3 POODLE, Standard, Grey 1851 - 1853 3

10 POODLE, Standard, White 1841 - 1850 3

7 POODLE, Toy 1882 - 1888 3

1 Portugese Warren Hound, medium-sized, long 1060 - 1060 2B

1 Portugese Warren Hound, small, long- and wir 1062 - 1062 2B

1 Portugese Warren Hound, small, smooth- and 1061 - 1061 2B

1 PORTUGUESE SHEEPDOG 125 - 125 18B

3 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 1522 - 1524 25B

12 PUG, Black 2007 - 2018 12

19 PUG, Other Colours 2019 - 2037 12

1 PULI, (Other) 93 - 93 14B

1 PULI, Pearl-white 94 - 94 14B

2 PUMI 95 - 96 14B

11 PYRENEAN MOUNTAIN DOG 424 - 434 18A

2 PYRENEAN SHEEPDOG LONG-HAIRED 151 - 152 18B

38 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 1263 - 1300 26B

2 ROMAGNA WATER DOG 1657 - 1658 7A

14 ROTTWEILER 506 - 519 19

12 RUSSIAN BLACK TERRIER 751 - 762 15B

8 RUSSIAN TOY 2069 - 2076 11

6 SAARLOOS WOLFHOND 280 - 285 14B

14 SALUKI 2183 - 2196 22B

19 SAMOYED 1129 - 1147 27A

10 SCHIPPERKE 97 - 106 10B

10 SCHNAUZER, Miniature, Black 631 - 640 16

15 SCHNAUZER, Miniature, Black and silver 616 - 630 16

10 SCHNAUZER, Miniature, Pepper and Salt 606 - 615 16

3 SCHNAUZER, Miniature, White 641 - 643 16

6 SCHNAUZER, Pepper and Salt 594 - 599 16

6 SCHNAUZER, Pure black with black undercoat 600 - 605 16

15 SCOTTISH TERRIER 832 - 846 9
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4 SEALYHAM TERRIER 847 - 850 9

8 SHAR PEI 742 - 749 22A

18 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 107 - 124 4B

18 SHIBA 1170 - 1187 27A

13 SHIH TZU 1901 - 1913 6A

2 SHIKOKU 1222 - 1223 20B

9 SIBERIAN HUSKY 1194 - 1202 27A

2 SKYE TERRIER 851 - 852 9

4 SLOUGHI 2126 - 2129 22B

1 SLOVAKIAN POINTER, Wire-haired 1483 - 1483 23

1 SOUTH RUSSIAN SHEPHERD DOG 291 - 291 14B

2 SOUTHEASTERN EUROPEAN SHEPHERD 777 - 778 26B

1 SPANISH GREYHOUND 2197 - 2197 22A

8 SPANISH WATER DOG 1695 - 1702 25B

6 SPINONE ITALIANO 1467 - 1472 23

9 ST. BERNARD, Long-haired 401 - 409 25A

5 ST. BERNARD, Short-haired 396 - 400 25A

40 STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 853 - 892 5A

1 SUSSEX SPANIEL 1645 - 1645 25B

7 SWEDISH VALLHUND 1046 - 1052 20B

2 THAI RIDGEBACK DOG 1225 - 1226 20B

5 TIBETAN MASTIFF 671 - 675 18A

8 TIBETAN SPANIEL 1980 - 1987 2B

13 TIBETAN TERRIER 1914 - 1926 2B

2 TOSA 719 - 720 19

11 WEIMARANER, Long-haired 1419 - 1429 23

26 WEIMARANER, Short-haired 1393 - 1418 23

14 WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN 53 - 66 15A

5 WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE 67 - 71 15A

3 WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL 1642 - 1644 25B

15 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 893 - 907 4A

21 WHIPPET 2099 - 2119 20A

16 WHITE SWISS SHEPHERD DOG 320 - 335 18B

1 XOLOITZCUINTLE, Intermediate 1149 - 1149 20B

2 XOLOITZCUINTLE, Miniature 1150 - 1151 20B

1 XOLOITZCUINTLE, Standard 1148 - 1148 20B

9 YORKSHIRE TERRIER 908 - 916 6A



Repartition of the rings

17/12/2017

Ring: 1A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Magdalena Kozlowska (PL)

→AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER 25 934 958

→MALTESE 9 1703 1711

→BOLOGNESE 4 1889 1892

→HAVANESE 12 1995 2006

Total 50

Ring: 1B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. R. Barbour (GB)

→GOLDEN RETRIEVER 39 1530 1568

Total 39

Ring: 2A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Tanja Engel (DE)

→CONTINENTAL TOY SPANIEL, Phalène - with drooping ears 6 1712 1717

→CONTINENTAL TOY SPANIEL, Papillon - with erect ears 8 1718 1725

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Black and Tan 5 1796 1800

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Ruby 6 1801 1806

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Blenheim 5 1807 1811

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Tricolour 5 1812 1816

Total 35

Ring: 2B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Louis Dehaes (BE)

→IBIZAN PODENCO, Smooth-haired 3 1057 1059

→Portugese Warren Hound, medium-sized, long- and wire-hai1 1060 1060

→Portugese Warren Hound, small, smooth- and short-haired 1 1061 1061

→Portugese Warren Hound, small, long- and wire-haired 1 1062 1062

→CIRNECO DELL'ETNA 1 1123 1123

→PHARAOH HOUND 1 1163 1163

→TIBETAN TERRIER 13 1914 1926

→LHASA APSO 11 1969 1979

→TIBETAN SPANIEL 8 1980 1987

Total 40



Ring: 3

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Dagmar Klein (RO)

→POODLE, Standard, Black 10 1831 1840

→POODLE, Standard, White 10 1841 1850

→POODLE, Standard, Grey 3 1851 1853

→POODLE, Standard, Fawn 1 1854 1854

→POODLE, Miniature, Brown 3 1855 1857

→POODLE, Miniature, Black 5 1858 1862

→POODLE, Miniature, Grey 3 1863 1865

→POODLE, Miniature, Fawn 4 1866 1869

→POODLE, Medium size, Brown 1 1870 1870

→POODLE, Medium size, Black 6 1871 1876

→POODLE, Medium size, White 2 1877 1878

→POODLE, Medium size, Grey 1 1879 1879

→POODLE, Medium size, Fawn 2 1880 1881

→POODLE, Toy 7 1882 1888

Total 58

Ring: 4A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Enrique Mate Duran (ES)

→AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 4 799 802

→ENGLISH TOY TERRIER, Black and Tan 3 816 818

→IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER 6 819 824

→WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 15 893 907

→AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER 6 924 929

Total 34

Ring: 4B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Karin Hedberg (SE)

→SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 18 107 124

→COLLIE ROUGH 12 153 164

→COLLIE SMOOTH 5 244 248

Total 35

Ring: 5A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Cindy Kerssemeijer (NL)

→BULL TERRIER 6 808 813

→STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 40 853 892

→BULL TERRIER, MINIATURE 9 976 984

Total 55



Ring: 5B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Inese Pablaka (LV)

→KERRY BLUE TERRIER 1 779 779

→AIREDALE TERRIER 8 791 798

→FOX TERRIER, Smooth 2 814 815

→LAKELAND TERRIER 4 825 828

→MANCHESTER TERRIER 1 829 829

→IRISH TERRIER 1 917 917

→FOX TERRIER, Wire 4 920 923

→CESKY TERRIER 1 930 930

Total 22

Ring: 6A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Anja Gregoire (BE)

→YORKSHIRE TERRIER 9 908 916

→SHIH TZU 13 1901 1913

Total 22

Ring: 6B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Tina Peixoto (PT)

→DACHSHUND STANDARD, Long-haired 2 985 986

→DACHSHUND STANDARD, Smooth-haired 16 987 1002

→DACHSHUND STANDARD, Wire-haired 5 1003 1007

→DACHSHUND RABBIT, Long-haired 1 1008 1008

→DACHSHUND RABBIT, Smooth-haired 9 1009 1017

→DACHSHUND RABBIT, Wire-haired 4 1018 1021

→DACHSHUND MINIATURE, Long-haired 4 1022 1025

→DACHSHUND MINIATURE, Smooth-haired 9 1026 1034

→DACHSHUND MINIATURE, Wire-haired 11 1035 1045

Total 61

Ring: 7A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Rosa Agostini (IT)

→LABRADOR RETRIEVER 35 1594 1628

→ROMAGNA WATER DOG 2 1657 1658

→NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER 20 1659 1678

Total 57

Ring: 7B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Suzanne Pattyn (BE)

→BORDER TERRIER 5 803 807

→PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER 1 959 959

→JACK RUSSELL TERRIER 16 960 975

Total 22



Ring: 8

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Daniela Risdan (SI)

→FRENCH BULLDOG, Fawn or Brindle Fauve ou Bringee 41 1737 1777

→FRENCH BULLDOG, Bont Pied Caille 18 1778 1795

→JAPANESE CHIN 7 1893 1899

→LITTLE LION DOG 7 1988 1994

Total 73

Ring: 9

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Monique Van Brempt (BE)

→CAIRN TERRIER 11 780 790

→NORWICH TERRIER 2 830 831

→SCOTTISH TERRIER 15 832 846

→SEALYHAM TERRIER 4 847 850

→SKYE TERRIER 2 851 852

→DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER 2 918 919

→NORFOLK TERRIER 3 931 933

Total 39

Ring: 10A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Dimitry Van Raamsdonk (BE)

→DOGUE DE BORDEAUX 14 410 423

→GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS 3 1726 1728

→GRIFFON BELGE 1 1729 1729

→BRABANÇON, Petit 7 1730 1736

Total 25

Ring: 10B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Jeff Luscot (GB)

→BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Groenendael 12 1 12

→BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Laekenois 2 13 14

→BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Malinois 6 15 20

→BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Tervueren 25 21 45

→SCHIPPERKE 10 97 106

Total 55

Ring: 11

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Myriam Vermeire (BE)

→COTON DE TULEAR 3 2038 2040

→CHINESE CRESTED DOG, Hairless 20 2041 2060

→CHINESE CRESTED DOG, Powder Puff 8 2061 2068

→RUSSIAN TOY 8 2069 2076

Total 39



Ring: 12

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Sanja Vreteničić (ME)

→BOSTON TERRIER 14 1817 1830

→BICHON FRISE 5 1927 1931

→PUG, Black 12 2007 2018

→PUG, Other Colours 19 2019 2037

Total 50

Ring: 13A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Miro Zlojutro (HR)

→PEKINGESE 1 1900 1900

→CHIHUAHUA, Long-haired 23 1932 1954

→CHIHUAHUA, Smooth Haired 14 1955 1968

Total 38

Ring: 13B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Valerie Degeeter (BE)

→BERGER DE BEAUCE 21 72 92

→BRIARD 25 126 150

Total 46

Ring: 14A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Bas Bosch (BE)

→GREAT DANE, Fawn 13 676 688

→GREAT DANE, Brindle 6 689 694

→GREAT DANE, Blue 7 695 701

→GREAT DANE, Black 11 702 712

→GREAT DANE, Harlequin 6 713 718

Total 43

Ring: 14B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Dirk Spruyt (BE)

→PULI, (Other) 1 93 93

→PULI, Pearl-white 1 94 94

→PUMI 2 95 96

→BERGAMASCO SHEPHERD 1 211 211

→POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOG 3 217 219

→SAARLOOS WOLFHOND 6 280 285

→NEDERLANDSE SCHAPENDOES 5 286 290

→SOUTH RUSSIAN SHEPHERD DOG 1 291 291

→CZECHOSLOVAKIAN WOLFDOG 8 292 299

→LANCASHIRE HEELER 2 336 337

Total 30



Ring: 15A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Freddy Declercq (BE)

→OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 7 46 52

→WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN 14 53 66

→WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE 5 67 71

Total 26

Ring: 15B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Pedro Ivo Santos Bispo (PT)

→BOXER, Fawn 19 454 472

→BOXER, Brindle 13 473 485

→MASTIFF 14 721 734

→RUSSIAN BLACK TERRIER 12 751 762

→ITALIAN CORSO DOG 7 767 773

Total 65

Ring: 16

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Branislav Rajic (SI)

→GIANT SCHNAUZER, Pure black with black undercoat 10 581 590

→GIANT SCHNAUZER, pepper and salt 3 591 593

→SCHNAUZER, Pepper and Salt 6 594 599

→SCHNAUZER, Pure black with black undercoat 6 600 605

→SCHNAUZER, Miniature, Pepper and Salt 10 606 615

→SCHNAUZER, Miniature, Black and silver 15 616 630

→SCHNAUZER, Miniature, Black 10 631 640

→SCHNAUZER, Miniature, White 3 641 643

→GERMAN PINSCHER, Self coloured 2 644 645

→GERMAN PINSCHER, Black and Tan markings 1 646 646

→PINSCHER, Miniature, Self coloured 3 647 649

→PINSCHER, Miniature, Black and Tan 9 650 658

→AFFENPINSCHER 4 659 662

Total 82

Ring: 17A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Van Raamsdonk-Blatter Chantal (BE)

→BULLDOG 40 520 559

Total 40

Ring: 17B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Róbert Kotlár (HU)

→BEARDED COLLIE 22 220 241

→BORDER COLLIE 31 249 279

Total 53

Ring: 18A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Marc Degeeter (BE)

→PYRENEAN MOUNTAIN DOG 11 424 434

→TIBETAN MASTIFF 5 671 675

Total 16



Ring: 18B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. S. Lazic (RS)

→PORTUGUESE SHEEPDOG 1 125 125

→PYRENEAN SHEEPDOG LONG-HAIRED 2 151 152

→GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG, Kurzhaarig 7 165 171

→GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG, Langhaarig 15 172 186

→BOUVIER DES ARDENNES 4 187 190

→PICARDY SHEEPDOG 2 191 192

→BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 18 193 210

→DUTCH SHEPHERD DOG, Short-haired 5 212 216

→WHITE SWISS SHEPHERD DOG 16 320 335

Total 70

Ring: 19

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Willi Güllix (DE)

→AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG 2 242 243

→AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 20 300 319

→DOBERMANN, Black with rust red clearly defined and clean 14 435 448

→DOBERMANN, Brouwn with rust red clearly defined and cle5 449 453

→ROTTWEILER 14 506 519

→TOSA 2 719 720

→DOGO CANARIO 2 774 775

Total 59

Ring: 20A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Harry Vella (MT)

→WHIPPET 21 2099 2119

→AFGHAN HOUND 36 2146 2181

Total 57

Ring: 20B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Augustin Ionescu (RO)

→SWEDISH VALLHUND 7 1046 1052

→BASENJI 4 1053 1056

→FINNISH LAPPHUND 1 1122 1122

→CHOW CHOW 5 1124 1128

→XOLOITZCUINTLE, Standard 1 1148 1148

→XOLOITZCUINTLE, Intermediate 1 1149 1149

→XOLOITZCUINTLE, Miniature 2 1150 1151

→JAPANESE SPITZ 6 1188 1193

→CANAAN DOG 1 1203 1203

→ICELANDIC SHEEPDOG 1 1204 1204

→EURASIAN 7 1205 1211

→PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG, Medium 4 1212 1215

→PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG, Large 3 1216 1218

→PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG, Miniature 3 1219 1221

→SHIKOKU 2 1222 1223

→KOREA JINDO DOG 1 1224 1224

→THAI RIDGEBACK DOG 2 1225 1226

Total 51



Ring: 21A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Catherine Pil (BE)

→ENGLISH POINTER 4 1364 1367

→ENGLISH SETTER 4 1368 1371

→GORDON SETTER 12 1372 1383

→IRISH SETTER, Red 13 1453 1465

→IRISH SETTER, Red and white 6 1484 1489

Total 39

Ring: 21B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Jan Counotte (BE)

→BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 35 338 372

→LEONBERGER 20 486 505

Total 55

Ring: 22A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Jean-Louis Grunheid (FR)

→SHAR PEI 8 742 749

→GREYHOUND 6 2077 2082

→IRISH WOLFHOUND 16 2083 2098

→BORZOI - RUSSIAN HUNTING SIGHTHOUND 8 2130 2137

→HUNGARIAN GREYHOUND 1 2182 2182

→SPANISH GREYHOUND 1 2197 2197

→AZAWAKH 5 2198 2202

→POLISH GREYHOUND 1 2203 2203

Total 46

Ring: 22B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Massimo Inzoli (IT)

→DEERHOUND 6 2120 2125

→SLOUGHI 4 2126 2129

→ITALIAN GREYHOUND 8 2138 2145

→SALUKI 14 2183 2196

Total 32



Ring: 23

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Guy Kips (LU)

→HUNGARIAN SHORT-HAIRED POINTER (VIZSLA) 7 1384 1390

→Brittany Spaniel 2 1391 1392

→WEIMARANER, Short-haired 26 1393 1418

→WEIMARANER, Long-haired 11 1419 1429

→MÜNSTERLÄNDER, KLEINER 5 1430 1434

→POINTING GRIFFON KORTHALS, Wire-haired 4 1435 1438

→DEUTSCH LANGHAAR 8 1439 1446

→GERMAN SHORT- HAIRED POINTING DOG 6 1447 1452

→FRENCH POINTING DOG - PYRENEAN TYPE 1 1466 1466

→SPINONE ITALIANO 6 1467 1472

→BOURBONNAIS POINTING DOG 2 1473 1474

→ITALIAN POINTING DOG 4 1475 1478

→HUNGARIAN WIRE-HAIRED POINTER 4 1479 1482

→SLOVAKIAN POINTER, Wire-haired 1 1483 1483

→CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER 5 1652 1656

Total 92

Ring: 24A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. R.A. Strudwick (GB)

→Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Solid colour 14 1490 1503

→Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Particolour 18 1504 1521

→CURLY COATED RETRIEVER 1 1529 1529

→FLAT COATED RETRIEVER 25 1569 1593

Total 58

Ring: 24B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Jean-François Vanaken (BE)

→NEWFOUNDLAND 13 375 387

→BULLMASTIFF 21 560 580

→Markiesje 2 2204 2205

Total 36

Ring: 25A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Silvia Weber-Martegani (CH)

→APPENZELL CATTLE DOG 2 373 374

→GREAT SWISS MOUNTAIN DOG 8 388 395

→ST. BERNARD, Short-haired 5 396 400

→ST. BERNARD, Long-haired 9 401 409

→HOVAWART 2 663 664

→NEAPOLITAN MASTIFF 2 665 666

Total 28



Ring: 25B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Luis Jorge Ferreira Peixoto (PT)

→PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 3 1522 1524

→FRENCH WATER DOG 2 1525 1526

→CLUMBER SPANIEL 2 1527 1528

→FIELD SPANIEL 3 1629 1631

→ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 10 1632 1641

→WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL 3 1642 1644

→SUSSEX SPANIEL 1 1645 1645

→AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL, Black 3 1646 1648

→AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL, Any solid colour other than bl2 1649 1650

→AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL, Parti-colour 1 1651 1651

→NEDERLANDS KOOIKERHONDJE 16 1679 1694

→SPANISH WATER DOG 8 1695 1702

Total 54

Ring: 26A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Rita Reyniers (BE)

→GERMAN SPITZ, Miniature Spitz, Brown / Black 1 1063 1063

→GERMAN SPITZ, Miniature Spitz, Orange / Grey / Other 14 1064 1077

→GERMAN SPITZ, Miniature Spitz, White 3 1078 1080

→GERMAN SPITZ, Pomeranian 27 1081 1107

→GERMAN SPITZ, Wolfspitz - Keeshond 7 1108 1114

→GERMAN SPITZ, Medium size Spitz, Orange / Grey / Other 3 1115 1117

→GERMAN SPITZ, Medium size Spitz, Brown / Black 4 1118 1121

Total 59

Ring: 26B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Liliane De Ridder-Onghena (BE)

→FILA BRASILEIRO 4 667 670

→DOGO ARGENTINO 7 735 741

→BROHOLMER 1 750 750

→CAUCASIAN SHEPHERD DOG 1 763 763

→ANATOLIAN SHEPHERD DOG 3 764 766

→SOUTHEASTERN EUROPEAN SHEPHERD 2 777 778

→RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 38 1263 1300

Total 56

Ring: 27A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Theo Leenen (BE)

→SAMOYED 19 1129 1147

→SHIBA 18 1170 1187

→SIBERIAN HUSKY 9 1194 1202

Total 46



Ring: 27B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. György Tesics (HU)

→ALASKAN MALAMUTE 11 1152 1162

→AKITA 6 1164 1169

→AMERICAN AKITA 13 1227 1239

Total 30

Ring: 28

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Viera Staviarska (SK)

→DANISH-SWEDISH FARMDOG 1 776 776

→GRAND BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN 2 1240 1241

→NORMAN ARTESIEN BASSET 3 1242 1244

→BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE 4 1245 1248

→POLISH HOUND 1 1249 1249

→FAWN BRITTANY GRIFFON 1 1250 1250

→BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN, Petit 2 1251 1252

→BLOODHOUND 8 1253 1260

→HAMILTONSTÖVARE 2 1261 1262

→DALMATIAN 30 1301 1330

→BEAGLE 25 1331 1355

→BASSET HOUND 5 1356 1360

→BAVARIAN MOUNTAIN SCENT HOUND 1 1361 1361

→COONHOUND , Black and Tan 2 1362 1363

Total 87


